MOTORTRONICSTM
Solid State AC Motor Control
ANSI - QUICK START GUIDE
200 - 600V, 18 - 1250 Amps
Removable 3.5” Color Touch Screen rated IP66/N4X
42 Smart Application proöles - easy setup in 1 minute
Auto Pedestal to control spinning motors
Built-in iERS – intelligent Energy Recovery System

Min.- Max.
Suggested
Wire Size
AWG
Tightening
Torque
in.-lbs.
Screw / Bolt
Size
Tightening
Torque
Nm
Recommended
Terminal
(or equivalent)
VMX-SGY-A-18 to 48 18 - 48 6 80 * 9 *
VMX-SGY-A-62 36 - 62 4
130
1 x M8
(included)
15
ILSCO
TA-250
VMX-SGY-A-78 39 - 78 3
VMX-SGY-A-92 46 - 92 2
VMX-SGY-A-112 56 - 112 1/0
VMX-SGY-A-150 75 - 150 3/0
VMX-SGY-A-160 80 - 160 3/0
VMX-SGY-A-210 105 - 210 300 kCMIL
200
1 x M10
 (included)
22
ILSCO
TA-500 VMX-SGY-A-275 138 - 275 500 kCMIL
VMX-SGY-A-361 180 - 361 2 x 4/0  ILSCO
TA-500
2x
(Top & Bottom)
VMX-SGY-A-450 225 - 450 2 x 300 kCMIL
VMX-SGY-A-550 275 - 550 2 x 500 kCMIL
VMX-SGY-A-600 300 - 600 2 x 500 kCMIL
VMX-SGY-A-862 431 - 862 3 x 500 kCMIL
Hardware not
supplied
1 x 0.38"
hole (M10)
for User
supplied lugs
Hardware not
supplied
ILSCO
PB3-600 VMX-SGY-A-900 450 - 900 3 x 500 kCMIL
VMX-SGY-A-1006 503 - 1006 4 x 400 kCMIL ILSCO
PB4-600 VMX-SGY-A-1250 625 - 1250 4 x 600 kCMIL
VMX-Synergy™ Plus – ANSI - Quick Start Guide   15 | P a g e
Terminal Designations and Wiring Connection
DO NOT

VMX-SGY-A-39 19-39 10 10 10 10 25 25 30 30
VMX-SGY-A-48 24-48 15 10 15 15 30 30 40 30
VMX-SGY-A-62 31-62 20 15 20 20 40 40 50 50
VMX-SGY-A-78 39-78 25 20 25 25 60 50 60 60
VMX-SGY-A-92 46-92 30 25 30 30 60 60 75 75
VMX-SGY-A-112 56-112 30 30 40 30 75 75 100 75
VMX-SGY-A-150 75-150 40 40 50 50 100 100 125 75
VMX-SGY-A-160 80-160 50 40 60 50 125 100 150 75
VMX-SGY-A-210 105-210 60 50 75 60 150 150 200 150
VMX-SGY-A-275 138-275 75 60 100 75 200 150 200 150
VMX-SGY-A-361 181-361 125 75 125 125 300 250 350 300
VMX-SGY-A-450 225-450 150 125 150 150 350 300 450 300
VMX-SGY-A-550 275-550 150 150 200 200 450 400 500 500
VMX-SGY-A-600 300-600 200 200 200 200 500  500 600   600
VMX-SGY-A-862 431-862 250 250 300 300 600 500 700 600
VMX-SGY-A-900 450-900 300 250 350 300 700 600 900 600
VMX-SGY-A-1006 503-1006 350 300 400 400 800 800 1,000 900
VMX-SGY-A-1250 625-1250 450 350 500 450 1,000 900 1,200 1,000
1) Rated operational powers in HP corresponding to FLA current rating according to UL508 and Table 430.250 of the National
Electrical Code.
2) The FLA rating applies for a maximum surrounding air temperature of 122 oF (50oC).
3) 690V Rated units available – Contact Factory.